-
wellways

NDIS Services Price Guide

Wellways is a registered NDIS provider in Australian Capital Territory, New South Wales, Queensland, Victoria, and Tasmania.

Wellways registration number: 4050000184

Current Prices are in line with the published NDIS Price Guide 2024-2025
Wellways have the knowledge to assist with NDIS eligibility, planning and coordination of NDIS plans. We work with participants to deliver the services they need.

SUPPORT ITEM
NUMBER

NATIONAL NATIONAL

REMOTE

NATIONAL
VERY

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

ASSISTANCE WITH DAILY LIFE

NDIA_01 Assistance with
Self-Care Activities -
Standard

NDIA_01 Daily Personal
Activities — Assistance
with Self-Care - High
Intensity

NDIA_01 Assistance with
Personal Domestic
Activities

NDIA_01 Assistance in
Shared Living
Arrangements —
Supported Independent
Living

NDIA_01

Individualised

Living Options

These support items provide a participant with assistance with, or
supervision of, personal tasks of daily life to develop skills of the participant

to live as autonomously as possible.

These support items provide a person with a need for High Intensity Supports
with assistance with, or supervision of, personal tasks of daily life to develop

skills of the participant to live as autonomously as possible.

This support item assists a participant to undertake or develop skills to
maintain their home environment where the participant owns their own home
or has sole or substantial responsibility for its maintenance. Includes assisting

participant to do basic house and yard work.

This support aids with or supervises tasks of daily life in a shared living
environment, with a focus on developing the skills of each person to live as

autonomously as possible.

Packages of support that are built because of holistically considering
preferences, strengths, assets, support requirements, informal and
community supports. An ILO is not determined by the home ownership or
leasing situation or eligibility for Specialist Disability Accommodation (SDA)
funding. An ILO is the support provided and not the accommodation itself.

Day
Evening

Active Night

Sleepover (each)

Saturday
Sunday
Public holiday
Day

Evening
Active Night
Saturday
Sunday
Public holiday
Hour

Week

Exploration &
Design (Hourly)

Support Model

01_011 0107 1 1
01_015_0107 1 1
01_002_0107_1_1
01_010_0107_1_1
01_013_0107_1_1
01_014_0107 1 1
01_012 0107 1 1
01_400 0104 1 1
01_401 0104 1 1
01_405 0104 1 1
01_402_0104 1 1
01_403_0104 1 1
01_404_0104 1 1
01_004_0107_1_1

01_821 0115 1 1

01_850_0106_1 1

01_851 0115 1 1

$67.56
$7444

$75.82
$286.56

$95.07
$122.59
$150.10
$73.09
$80.53
$82.02
$102.86
$132.62
$162.38
$57.23

$94.58
$104.22

$106.15
$401.18

$133.10
$171.63
$210.14
$102.33
$112.74
$114.83
$144.00
$185.67
$227.33
$80.12

REMOTE

$101.34
$111.66

$113.73
$429.84

$142.61
$183.89
$225.16
$109.64
$120.80
$123.03
$154.29
$198.93
$243.57
$85.85

As stated in the participant’s plan or otherwise agreed in writing

with the NDIA.

$100.14

Quote required

$140.19

$150.21
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Page 1 of 6



SERVICE

DESCRIPTION

SUPPORT ITEM
NUMBER

NATIONAL

NATIONAL
REMOTE

wellways

NATIONAL
VERY

NDIA_01 Capacity
Building and
Training in Self-
Management and
Plan Management

Activity Based
Transport

Provider travel non-
labour cost

TRANSPORT

This support assists the participants to strengthen their abilities to self-
manage their funds and supports them to build capacity to undertake all
aspects of plan administration and management. This includes building
organisational skills; engaging providers; enhancing the participant’s ability to
direct their supports; developing service agreements; building financial skills;
maintaining records; paying providers; and claiming payments from the
NDIA.

Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used
during a support. Time charged is during the support, Kilometers are charged
from your location and during the support.

Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used
to provide support. Time charged is dependent on location within the MMM
map, Kilometers are charged from your local Wellways office.

Hour

Kilometers (KM)

Time

Kilometers (KM)

01_134 0117 8 1

Item Number
dependent on
support delivered

Item Number
dependent on
support delivered

$77.00

S 1.00 per KM

Dependent on MMM area — quote required

$1.00 per KM

$107.80

$1.00 per KM

$1.00 per KM

REMOTE
$115.50

$1.00 per KM

S 1.00 per KM

NDIA_02 General
Transport

This support item allows a participant to pay a provider to transport them to
an activity. This could include an activity not itself a support or a support
delivered by another provider.

ASSISTANCE WITH SOCIAL, ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION

Kilometers (KM)

02_051_0108 1 1

$1.00 per KM

$1.00 per
KM

$1.00 per KM

NDIA_04 Access

Community Social and
Recreational Activities -

Standard

NDIA_04 Access

Community Social and
Recreational Activities —

High Intensity

NDIA_04 Group Activities

- Standard

[Alphanumeric Code]

Working with you on your goals to achieve the things you want to do in the
community, socially and participate in recreational activities, with 1:1 support
staffing.

These support items enable a participant who requires High Intensity Supports,
to engage in community, social and recreational activities in circumstances
where a more skilled or experienced support worker is required.

Assist you to access community, social and recreational activities provided in a
group setting in the community or in a centre.

This can be delivered to individuals or groups if delivered to a group then the
price limit for each participant is divided by the number of people in the group.

Version:0.2, Approval Date: [Approval Date], Expiry Date: [Expiry Date]

Day

Evening
Saturday
Sunday
Public Holiday
Day

Evening
Saturday
Sunday
Public Holiday
Day

Evening
Saturday
Sunday
Public Holiday

04_104_0125 6_1
04_103_0125 6_1
04_105_0125 6_1
04_106_0125 6_1
04_102_0125 6_1
04_400_0104 1 1
04_401_0104 1 1
04_402_0104 1 1
04 403 0104 1 1
04_404 0104 1 1
04_102_0136_6_1
04 103 0136 6_1
04_104 0136 6_1
04_105 0136 6_1
04_106_0136_6_1

$67.56
$74.44
$95.07
$122.59
$150.10
$73.09
$80.53
$102.86
$132.62
$162.38
$67.56
$74.44
$95.07
$122.59
$150.10

$94.58

$104.22
$133.10
$171.63
$210.14
$102.33
$112.74
$144.00
$185.67
$227.33
$94.58

$104.22
$133.10
$171.63
$210.14

$101.34
$111.66
$142.61
$183.89
$225.15
$109.64
$120.80
$154.29
$198.93
$243.57
$101.34
$111.66
$142.61
$183.89
$225.15
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SERVICE DESCRIPTION SUPPORT ITEM NATIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL
NUMBER REMOTE VERY
REMOTE
NDIA_04 Group Activities These support items enable a participant who requires High Intensity Supports  Day 04_600_0104_6_1 $73.09 $102.33 $109.64
- High Intensity to engage in community, social and recreational activities in a group setting, in  Evening 04_601_0104 6_1 $80.53 $112.74 $120.80
circumstances where a more skilled or experienced support worker is required.  saturday 04_602_0104 6_1 $102.86 $ 144.00 $154.29
Sunday 04_603_0104_6_1 $132.62 $185.67 $198.93
Public Holiday 04_604_0104_6_1 $162.38 $227.33 $243.57
NDIA_04 Supports in These support items are for participants who are employed and who are less Day 04_801 0133 5 1 $67.56 $94.58 $101.34
Employment independent in performing their work tasks or need frequent prompting and Evening 04_802_0133_5_1 S74.44 $104.22 $111.66
coaching to stay on track, communicate with others, or manage their Saturday 04_803_0133_5_1 $95.07 $133.10 $142.61
behaviours. Sunday 04 804 0133 5 1  $122.59 $171.63 $183.89
Public Holiday 04 805 0133 5 1  $150.10 $210.14 $225.15
Activity Based Transport Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used Kilometers (KM) Item Number $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM
during a support. Time charged is during the support, Kilometers are charged dependent on
from your location and during the support. support delivered
Provider travel - non- Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used Time Item Number Quote required
labour costs to provide support. Time charged is dependent on location within the MMM dependent on
map, Kilometers are charged from your local Wellways office. Kilometers (KM) support delivered $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM
NDIA_07 Support This support item assists a participant to implement their plan by Hour 07_001_0106_8_3 $ 77.00 $107.80 $115.50
Coordination Level 1: strengthening their ability to connect with the broader systems of support and
Support Connection to understand the purpose of the funded support.
NDIA_07 Support This support strengthens a participant’s ability to design and build their Hour 07_002_0106_8_3 $100.14 $140.19 $150.21
Coordination Level 2: support, linking support across a complex service delivery environment.

Coordination of Supports Coordination of Supports focuses on supporting participants to direct their
lives, not just their services, and is focused on assisting participants to build
and maintain a resilient network of formal and informal supports.

NDIA_07 Support Specialist Support Coordination is delivered by an appropriately qualified and Hour 07_004_0132_8 3 $190.54 $266.75 $285.80
Coordination Level 3: experienced practitioner to meet the individual needs of the participant’s

Specialist Support circumstances such as a Psychologist, Occupational Therapist, Social Worker,

Coordination or Mental Health Nurse. Specialist Support Coordination is expected to address

complex barriers impacting a participant’s ability to implement their plan and
access appropriate support.

[Alphanumeric Code] Wellways Australia Limited
Version:0.2, Approval Date: [Approval Date], Expiry Date: [Expiry Date] Page 3 of 6



SERVICE DESCRIPTION

NDIA_07 Psychosocial

This support is designed to be able to maintain engagement through periods of

Recovery Coaching increased support needs due to the episodic nature of mental iliness. Recovery
coaches work collaboratively with participants, families, carers, and other

services to identify, plan, design and coordinate NDIS support.

Activity Based Transport Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used
during a support. Time charged is during the support, Kilometers are charged

from your location and during the support.

Provider travel - non-
labour costs

Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used
to provide support. Time charged is dependent on location within the MMM
map, Kilometers are charged from your local Wellways office.

wellways

NATIONAL
REMOTE

SUPPORT ITEM
NUMBER

NATIONAL

NATIONAL
VERY
REMOTE

Day 07_101_0106 6 3  $101.42 $141.99 $152.13
Evening 07_102_0106 6 3  $111.74 $ 156.44 $167.61
Night 07_103_0106_6 3  $113.81 $159.33 $170.72
Saturday 07_104_0106_6 3  $142.71 $199.79 $214.07
Sunday 07_105_0106_6 3  $184.01 $257.61 $276.02
Public Holiday 07_106_0106_6 3  $225.31 $315.43 $337.97
Kilometers (KM) Item Number $ 1.00 per KM S 1.00 per $ 1.00 per KM
dependent on KM
support delivered
Time Item Number Dependent on MMM area —quote required
- dependent on
Kilometers (KM) $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM

support delivered

IMPROVED LIVING ARRANGEMENTS

NDIA_08 Assistance with
accommodation
and tenancy obligations

Work with you to guide, prompt, or undertake activities to obtain or retain
appropriate accommodation. This may include assisting in applying for a rental
tenancy or to undertake tenancy obligations in line with your tenancy
agreement.

Activity Based Transport Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used
during a support. Time charged is during the support, Kilometers are charged

from your location and during the support.

Provider travel - non-
labour costs

Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used
to provide support. Time charged is dependent on location within the MMM
map, Kilometers are charged from your local Wellways office.

Hour 08_005_0106_2_3 S 77.00 $107.80 $ 115.50
Kilometers (KM) Item Number $ 1.00 per KM $ 1.00 per $ 1.00 per KM
dependent on KM
support delivered
Time 08_590_0106_2 3 Dependent on MMM area — quote required
Kilometers (KM) $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM $ 1.00 per KM

INCREASED SOCIAL AND COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION

NDIA_09 Life Transition
Planning Incl. Mentoring
Peer-Support and
Individual Skill
Development

This support includes mentoring, peer-support, and individual skill
development to establish volunteer assistance within the participant’s home
or community to develop skills. For instance, assistance in attending
appointments, shopping, bill paying, taking part in social activities, and
maintaining contact with others.

NDIA_09 Skills This support provides individual life skills development and training including
Development and public transport training and support, developing skills for community, social
Training and recreational participation. It also provides training for participants in

groups to increase their independence in daily personal activities.

[Alphanumeric Code]
Version:0.2, Approval Date: [Approval Date], Expiry Date: [Expiry Date]

Hour 09_006_0106 6 3  $77.00 $107.80 $115.50

Hour 09_009_0117_6_3 $77.00 $107.80 $115.50

Wellways Australia Limited
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SERVICE DESCRIPTION SUPPORT ITEM NATIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL
NUMBER REMOTE VERY
REMOTE
Activity Based Transport Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used Kilometers (KM) Item Number S 1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM $ 1.00 per KM
during a support. Time charged is during the support, Kilometers are charged dependent on
from your location and during the support. support delivered
Provider travel - non- Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used Time Item Number Quote required
labour costs to provide support. Time charged is dependent on location within the MMM dependent on
map, Kilometers are charged from your local Wellways office. Kilometers (KM) support delivered $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM
WORKPLACE ASSISTANCE
NDIA_10 Supports in Some participants will require support on the job after commencing Hour 10_806_0133 5_1 $67.56 $94.58 $101.34
Employment employment. Introducing the support worker who will continue support in the

workplace will increase the likelihood of the participant maintaining their
employment. These items are available as an interim measure until a new plan
is developed to include the necessary ongoing core supports

Activity Based Transport Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used Kilometers (KM) Iltem Number $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM
during a support. Time charged is during the support, Kilometers are charged dependent on
from your location and during the support. support delivered
Provider travel - non- Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used Time Item Number Quote required
labour costs to provide support. Time charged is dependent on location within the MMM dependent on
map, Kilometers are charged from your local Wellways office. support delivered
Kilometers (KM) $ 1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM
INDIVIDUAL SOCIAL SKILLS DEVELOPMENT
NDIA_11 Individual Social This support item assists participants to develop their social skills for Hour 11 024 0117 _7_3 $77.00 $107.80 $115.50
Skills Development participation in community and social activity.
IMPROVED LEARNING
NDIA_13 Transition This support item is for providing skills training, advice, assistance with Hour 13_030_0102_4_3 $ 77.00 $107.80 $115.50
through School and to arrangements and orientation to assist a person with disability moving from
Further Education school to further education.
Provider travel - non- Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used Time Item Number Quote required
labour costs to provide support. Time charged is dependent on location within the MMM dependent on
map, Kilometers are charged from your local Wellways office. Kilometers (KM) support delivered $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM $1.00 per KM
[Alphanumeric Code] Wellways Australia Limited

Version:0.2, Approval Date: [Approval Date], Expiry Date: [Expiry Date] Page 5 of 6



SERVICE

DESCRIPTION

SUPPORT ITEM
NUMBER

NATIONAL

wellways

NATIONAL
REMOTE

NATIONAL
VERY
REMOTE

CAPACITY BUILDING

NDIA_15 Community
Engagement Assistance

NDIA_15 Assistance with
Decision Making, Daily
Planning and Budgeting
NDIA_15 Skill
Development and
Training including Public
Transport Training
NDIA_15 Training for
Carers/Parents

Activity Based Transport

Provider travel - non-
labour costs

[Alphanumeric Code]

This support item entails the provision to a participant of a support to

empower participants and improve interactions between participants and their

social networks, or the provision of support to a participant to assist them to

engage effectively in the community through a group approach to help achieve

goals, gain insight into their lives, and make informed decisions.

Provision of time limited support to assist a person to develop and maintain
daily budget, including assisting in planning purchases

Individual training is provided at home or in the community for general life
skills to increase independence.

Training for carers in matters related to caring for a person with a disability.

Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used
during a support. Time charged is during the support, Kilometers are charged
from your location and during the support.

Providers can claim from a participants plan for the time and kilometers used
to provide support. Time charged is dependent on location within the MMM
map, Kilometers are charged from your local Wellways office.

Version:0.2, Approval Date: [Approval Date], Expiry Date: [Expiry Date]

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Kilometers (KM)

Time

Kilometers (KM)

15_045_0128_1 3

15_035_0106_1_3

15 037_0117_1 3

15_038_0117_1_3

Iltem Number
dependent on
support delivered

Item Number
dependent on
support delivered

$49.61

$67.56

$67.56

$77.00

$1.00 per KM

Quote required

$ 1.00 per KM

$69.45

$94.58

$94.58

$107.80

$1.00 per KM

$1.00 per KM

$74.42

$101.34

$101.34

$115.50

$1.00 per KM

$ 1.00 per KM

Wellways Australia Limited
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